No. CC040212-02.1 - Water Reservoir Maintenance Project No. W10-1879 / CIP No. 50804 1. (Opened on March 20, 2012)

ADVERTISING AUTHORITY ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$615,000.00 \$612,787.96	
 PCiRoads, LLC** Natgun Corporation** R.C.S. Construction, Inc.** Glacier Construction Co., Inc.** 	Base	Bid \$574,555.00 \$605,910.96 \$422,605.00 \$558,880.00

* Cashier's Check, Money Order or Bank Draft Submitted ** Bid Bond Submitted

2. No. CC040212-02.2 – Two (2) New Current Year Model Heavy-Duty Front Mount 72" Four (4) Wheel Drive Rotary Mowers, Parks and Recreation Department (Opened on March 27, 2012)

ADVERTISING AUTHORITY	\$50,000.00
 1. RDO Equipment Company** 2. TurfWerks** 3. Midwest Turf & Irrigation** 4. Jenner Equipment Company* 	Base Bid \$43,761.00 \$35,688.00 \$41,061.00 \$37,860.00

* Cashier's Check, Money Order or Bank Draft Submitted ** Bid Bond Submitted

3. No. CC040212-02.3 – Street Rehabilitation Project – E Denver Street Area Project No. 12-1989 / CIP No. 50844 (Opened on March 27, 2012)

ADVERTISING AUTHORITY ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$220,000.00 \$243,000.00	
 Hills Materials Company** Simon Contractors of SD, Inc.** 	Base	Bid \$248,337.74 \$280,429.95

* Cashier's Check, Money Order or Bank Draft Submitted

** Bid Bond Submitted

BID SUMMARY April 2, 2012

4. No. CC040212-02.4 – East St Joseph Street Overlay and Watermain Reconstruction Project No. 11-1908 / CIP No. 50801 (Opened on March 27, 2012)

ADVERTISING AUTHORITY ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		. ,	50,000.00 67,000.00	
	Base Bid	Alternate 1	Alternate 2	Alternate 3
1. Hills Materials Company.**	\$1,195,511.32	\$6,928.97	\$58,138.95	\$23,238.00
2. Simon Contractors of SD, Inc.**	\$1,377,769.91	\$6,749.38	\$56,832.63	\$20,656.00
Mainline Contracting, Inc.**	\$1,426,178.50	\$7,172.00	\$57,871.00	\$23,238.00

* Cashier's Check, Money Order or Bank Draft Submitted ** Bid Bond Submitted

5. No. CC040212-02.5 – Meadowbrook Maintenance Yard Project No. 12-2026 / CIP No. 50841 (Opened on March 27, 2012)

ADVERTISING AUTHORITY ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$150,000.00 \$150,000.00	
 Sacrison Paving, Inc.** Simon Contractors of SD, Inc.** J & J Asphalt Company** Hills Materials Company** 	Base	Bid \$139,139.39 \$124,418.00 \$115,811.16 \$97,429.60

* Cashier's Check, Money Order or Bank Draft Submitted ** Bid Bond Submitted

6. No. CC040212-02.6– Dinosaur Park Concession Building – Improvements for Fire Damage and Accessibility/Finishes Improvements (Opened on February 27, 2012)

ADVERTISING AUTHORITY	\$100,000.00	
 Mountaintop Construction** Heavy Constructors, Inc.** Scull Construction Service, Inc.** R.C.S. Construction, Inc.** Rangel Construction Company LLC 	Base	Bid \$115,665.00 \$123,700.00 \$120,850.00 \$154,930.00 \$154,450.00

* Cashier's Check, Money Order or Bank Draft Submitted

** Bid Bond Submitted

BID AWARD SUMMARY

LETTING DATE: MARCH 27, 2012

PROJECT: East Saint Joseph Street Overlay and Watermain Reconstruction Project No. W11-1908 / CIP No. 50801

RECOMMENDATION: Award Total Base Bid plus Alternate 2 and Alternate 3 in the amount of \$1,276,888.27 to Hills Materials Company at the April 2, 2012 Council Meeting.

BIDDERS' SUMMARY

Company	Base Bid	Alt #1	Alt #2	Alt #3
Hills Materials Company	\$1,195,511.32	\$6,928.97	\$58,138.95	\$23,238.00
Simon Contractors of SD, Inc.	\$1,377,769.91	\$6,749.38	\$56,832.63	\$20,656.00
Mainline Contracting, Inc	\$1,426,178.50	\$7,172.00	\$57,871.00	\$23,238.00

City staff recommends awarding this project to Hills Materials Company for a total base bid plus alternate 2 and alternate 3 in the amount of \$1,276,888.27 based on unit pricing with the following appropriation:

FUNDING SOURCE	TOTAL	Streets	Water	Traffic
ADVERTISING AUTHORITY	\$1,350,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$1,100,000.00	
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$1,567,000.00		N de Martin Martin (A. 1919) este ante des transforments de la constante de la constante de la constante de la	n a lakun tatu akun 1900 kata at a saka ta saka a ta saka a ta saka a ta saka ta saka ta saka ta saka ta saka s

APPROPRIATION DATA:

FUNDING SOURCE	TOTAL	Street	Water	Traffic
COST CENTER		8910	0933	0101
LINE ITEM		4370	4381	4254
FUNDING CENTER	ANTIN (A. 2016)	0505	0602	0205
BID AMOUNT	\$1,276,888.27	\$250,138.90	\$1,010,049.37	\$16,700.00
	0			

CONSULTANT:

Greg Wierenga, PE

CETEC Engineering Services, Inc.

PROJECT MANAGER:

Terta Keith Johnson

DATE: 3/29/12

____ DATE: 3/29/12.

City of Rapid City

PROJECT NAME: EAST ST. JOSEPH STREET OVERLAY AND WATER MAIN RECONSTRUCTION

PROJECT NUMBER: PROJECT NO. 11-1908 / CIP NO. 50801

LET DATE: MARCH 27, 2012

LOW BID AMOUNT: \$1,195,511.32

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		'S ESTIMATE	HILLS MATER	IALS COMPANY		FRACTORS OF	MAINLINE CONTRACTING INC		
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	QTY (EST)	U	INIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	: 1	\$	50,143,60	\$50,143.60	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$16,786.97	\$16,786.97	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	
2	INCIDENTAL WORK	LS	· 1	\$	8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$2,091.26	\$2,091.26	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	
3	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	LS	1	\$	3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$4,788.57	\$4,788.57	\$5,000,00	\$5,000.00	
4	PAVEMENT SAWING	LF	8,880	\$	1.41	\$12,520.80	\$1.00	\$8,880.00	\$1.25	\$11,100.00	\$4.00	\$35,520.00	
5	REMOVE FIRE HYDRANT & AUXILIARY VALVE	EA	1	\$	450.00	\$450.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$250.48	\$250.48	\$400.00	\$400.00	
6	REMOVE BOLLARDS	EA	2	\$	100.00	\$200.00	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$17.85	\$35.70	\$200.00	\$400.00	
7	REMOVE AND DISPOSE AC PAVEMENT	SY	4,686	\$	4.70	\$22,024.20	\$3.12	\$14,620.32	\$8.49	\$39,784.14	\$3,00	\$14,058.00	
-	REMOVE AND DISPOSE PCC PAVEMENT	SY	337	\$	13.50	\$4,549.50	\$6,30	\$2,123.10	\$6.47	\$2,180.39	\$3.00	\$1,011.00	
	REMOVE AND DISPOSE CURB AND GUTTER	LF	171	\$	8.00	\$1,368.00	\$2.50	\$427.50	\$4.41	\$754.11	\$3.00	\$513.00	
10	REMOVE AND DISPOSE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	495	\$	2.50	\$1,237.50	\$1.50	\$742,50	\$1.33	\$658.35	\$1.00	\$495.00	
_ 11	REMOVE AND DISPOSE 12" PVC WATER MAIN	LF	30	\$	10.00	\$300.00	\$6.35	\$190.50	\$2.09	\$62.70	\$8.00	\$240.00	
12	ABANDON VALVE BOX	EA	6	\$	75.00	\$450.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$132.11	\$792.66	\$50.00	\$300.00	
13	PIPELINE ENCASEMENT	LF	418	\$	40.00	\$16,720.00	\$28.25	\$11,808.50	\$36.05	\$15,068.90	\$58.00	\$24,244.00	
14	CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL (TRENCH)	CY	45	\$	125.00	\$5,625.00	\$100.00	\$4,500.00	\$147.45	\$6,635.25	\$160.00	\$7,200.00	
15	AASHTO T-180 SOIL TEST	ΕA	4	\$	210.00	\$840.00	\$175.00	\$700.00	\$112.80	\$451.20	\$135.00	\$540.00	
16	16" DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN (CLASS 350) (WITH TYPE 1 16" PVC WATER MAIN (C-905, DR-18)	ĻF	214	, \$ ⁻	115.00	\$24,610.00	\$190.00	\$40,660.00	\$248.09	\$53,091.26	\$225,00	\$48,150.00	
17	16" PVC WATER MAIN (C-905, DR-18) (WITH TYPE 1 BEDDING) 12" PVC WATER MAIN (C-900, DR-18)	LF	4,013	\$	65.00	\$260,845.00	\$50.00	\$200,650.00	\$71.99	\$288,895.87	\$72.00	\$288,936.00	
18	(WITH TYPE 1 BEDDING)	LF	82	\$	60.00	\$4,920.00	\$46.00	\$3,772.00	\$71.26	\$5,843.32	\$60.00	\$4,920.00	

19	8" PVC WATER MAIN (C-900, DR-18) (WITH TYPE 1 BEDDING)	L.F	⁼ 14	• \$	42.00	\$588.00	\$50.00	\$700.00	\$42.37	\$593.18	\$50.00	\$700.0
	6" PVC WATER MAIN (C-900 DR-18) HYDRANT LEADS (WITH TYPE 1 BEDDING)	LF	224	\$	30.00	\$6,720.00	\$35.00	\$7,840.00	\$39.86	\$8,928.64		
	14" x 14" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE	EA	1	\$	8,500.00	\$8,500.00	-	\$12,650.00	\$18,461.84	\$18,461.84	\$40.00 \$12,000.00	<u>\$8,960.0</u> \$12,000.0
22	16" x 14" REDUCER	EA	1	\$	1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$765.00	\$765.00	\$904.37	\$904.37	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.0
23	16" X 12" TEE	ΈA	2	\$	1,450.00	\$2,900.00	\$1,650.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,743.38	\$3,486.76	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.0
_24	16" X 8" TEE	EA	2	\$	1,290.00	\$2,580.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,494.50	\$2,989.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.0
25	16" X 6" TEE	EA,	7	\$	1,600.00	\$11,200.00	\$1,250.00	\$8,750.00	\$1,254.94	\$8,784.58	\$1,400.00	\$9,800.0
26	16" - 45 DEGREE BEND	EA	2	\$	550.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,685.00	\$3,370.00	\$1,290.01	\$2,580.02	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.0
27	16" MJ PLUG	EA	· 1	\$	470.00	\$470.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$608.21	\$608.21	\$900.00	\$900.0
28	12" X 6" TEE	EA	: 1	\$	800.00	\$800.00	\$865.00	\$865.00	\$921.91	\$921.91	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.0
29	12" MJ CAP	EA	1	\$	375.00	\$375.00	\$865.00	\$865.00	\$391.76	\$391.76	\$500.00	\$500.0
30	12" 11 1/4 DEGREE BEND	EA	1	\$	625.00	\$625.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$696.40	\$696.40	\$700.00	\$700.0
31	16" HD COUPLING	EA	10	\$	700.00	\$7,000.00	\$960.00	\$9,600.00	\$982.70	\$9,827.00	\$1,700.00	\$17,000.0
32	12" HD COUPLING	EA	1.	\$	500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$673.02	\$673.02	\$600.00	\$600.
33	8" HD COUPLING	EA	1	\$	350.00	\$350.00	\$265.00	\$265.00	\$353.78	\$353.78	\$400.00	\$400.0
34	6" HD COUPLING	EA	2	\$	300.00	\$600.00	\$190.00	\$380.00	\$301.18	\$602.36	\$350.00	\$700.0
35	8" MJ PLUG	EA.	1	\$	180.00	\$180.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,206.75	\$1,206.75	\$300.00	\$300.0
36	6" 22 1/2 DEGREE BEND	EA	4	\$	475.00	\$1,900.00	\$275.00	\$1,100.00	\$307.03	\$1,228.12	\$600.00	\$2,400.0
37	16" GATE VALVE AND BOX	EA	14	\$	8,200.00	\$114,800.00	\$9,100.00	\$127,400.00	\$10,186.32	\$142,608.48	\$8,000.00	\$112,000.0
38	12" GATE VALVE AND BOX	EA	3	\$	2,600.00	\$7,800.00	\$4,500.00	\$13;500.00	\$2,797.92	\$8,393.76	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.0
39	8" GATE VALVE AND BOX	EA	· 1	\$	1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$1,607.92	\$1,607.92	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.0
40	6" GATE VALVE AND BOX	EA	2	\$	1,350.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,125.31	\$2,250.62	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.0
	FIRE HYDRANT WITH AUXILIARY VALVE	EA	8	\$	4,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$4,300.00	\$34,400.00	\$3,945.98	\$31,567.84	\$5,000.00	\$40,000.0
42	HYDRANT BOLLARDS	EA	8	\$.	370.00	\$2,960.00	\$565.00	\$4,520.00	\$308.06	\$2,464.48	\$300.00	\$2,400.0

	·····	1	·									
43	1" CURB STOP & BOX	EA	1	\$	285.00	\$285.00	\$250,00	\$250.00	\$364.71	\$364.71	\$300.00	\$300.00
44	1" TAPPING SADDLE AND CORPORATION STOP	EA	. 1.	\$	250.00	\$250.00	\$425.00	\$425.00	\$203.24	\$203.24	\$400.00	\$400.00
45	RECONNECT TO EXISTING WATER MAIN	EA	3	\$	500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,250,00	\$3,750.00	\$1,192,39	\$3,577.17	\$3,000.00	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
46	RECONNECT TO EXISTING WATER SERVICE	EA	1	\$	300.00	\$300.00	\$75.00	\$75.00				\$9,000.00
47	1" COPPER SERVICE	LF	20	\$	45.00	\$900.00			\$210.40	\$210.40	\$600.00	\$600.00
48	GRAVEL SURFACING, TEMPORARY	TON	100	\$	35.00		\$52.65	\$1,053.00	\$37.38	\$747.60	\$43.00	\$860.00
49	CATHODIC PROTECTION TEST STATIONS	ΕA	5	\$	460.00	\$3,500.00	\$24.00	\$2,400.00	\$22.08	\$2,208.00	\$18.00	\$1,800.00
50	CATHODIC PROTECTION	LS	1	\$ 1	15,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$335.00	\$1,675.00	\$557,67	\$2,788.35	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
	TYPE I BEDDING MATERIAL	TON	100	\$	18.50	\$15,000.00	\$37,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$32,364.42	\$32,364.42	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
51	TYPE II BEDDING MATERIAL	TON	50	\$	20.00	\$1,850.00	\$20.40	\$2,040.00	\$31.07	\$3,107.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00
52						\$1,000.00	\$17.50	\$875.00	\$34.42	\$1,721.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00
53		TON	50	\$	20.00	\$1,000.00	\$23.00	\$1,150.00	\$34.42	\$1,721.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00
54	IMPORTED TRENCH BACKFILL	CY	200	\$	17.00	\$3,400.00	\$13.75	\$2,750.00	\$28.77	\$5,754.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00
55	WATER	Mgal	. 10	\$	500,00	\$5,000.00	\$575.00	\$5,750.00	\$1,057.16	\$10,571.60	\$225.00	\$2,250.00
56	DISPOSE OF CONTAMINATED SOIL	TON	200	\$	30,00	\$6,000.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$24.06	\$4,812.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00
57	GEOTEXTILE SUBGRADE REINFORCING FABRIC	SY	4,724	\$	2.20	\$10,392.80	\$4.60	\$21,730.40	\$2.73	\$12,896.52	\$5.00	\$23,620.00
58	SEEDING, FERTILIZING AND MULCHING	SY	1,147	\$	2.50	\$2,867.50	\$1.25	\$1,433.75	\$1.19	\$1,364.93	\$1.00	\$1,147.00
59	EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	\$	8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,800,00	\$6.800.00	\$7,329.08	\$7,329.08	\$12,000.00	\$12,000,00
60	1" AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	2,328	\$	26.20	\$60,993,60	\$20.25	\$47,142.00	\$25.74	\$59,922.72	\$20,00	\$46,560.00
61	MILL AND REMOVE AC PAVEMENT (1" TO 2")	SY	19,512	\$	4.50	\$87,804.00	\$1,65	\$32,194.80	\$1.91	\$37,267.92	\$20.00	
62	ASPHALT CRACK SEALING	LF	800	\$	1.80	\$1,440.00	\$3.25	\$2,600.00				\$34,146.00
63	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT	GAL	1,127	\$	4.50				\$1.87	\$1,496.00	\$3.40	\$2,720.00
64	CRACK RELIEF MEMBRANE, 18"	LF	500	\$	6.50	\$5,071.50	\$5.35	\$6,029.45	\$4.89	\$5,511.03	\$5.50	\$6,198.50
	ASPHALT CONCRETE COMPOSITE, CLASS G. TYPE 1, PC 64, 22 (PATCH)	TON	2,010	\$	115.00	\$3,250.00	\$2.50	\$1,250.00	\$5.01	\$2,505.00	\$2.60	\$1,300.00
	CLASS G, TYPE 1, PG 64-22 (PATCH) ASPHALT CONCRETE COMPOSITE, CLASS G, TYPE 2, PG 64-22 (OVERLAY)	TON	2,582	\$	95.00	\$231,150.00 \$245,290.00	\$66.66 \$68.45	\$133,986.60 \$176,737.90	\$71.37 \$71.00	\$143,453.70 \$183,322.00	\$70.00 \$71.50	\$140,700.00 \$184,613.00

67	PCC PAVEMENT 10" NON- REINFORCED	SY	40	\$	78.00							
- 07	PCC PAVEMENT 6" NON-	<u></u>				\$3,120.00	\$80.00	\$3,200.00	\$93.53	\$3,741.20	\$77.50	\$3,100.00
68	REINFORCED	SY	34	\$	57.00	\$1,938.00	\$60.00	\$2,040.00	\$46.31	\$1,574.54	\$59.00	\$2,006.00
69	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, B66	LF	149	\$	35.00	\$5,215.00	\$20.00	\$2,980.00	\$28.09	\$4,185.41	\$20.00	\$2,980.00
70	CONCRETE P-GUTTER	LF	22	\$	26.00	\$572.00	\$20.00	\$440.00	\$22.55	\$496.10	\$20.00	\$440.00
71	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" NON- REINFORCED	SF	454	\$.	8.50	\$3,859.00	\$8.50	\$3,859.00	\$5.57	\$2,528.78	\$6.50	\$2,951.00
72	FURNISH TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT	LS	1	\$	1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00	\$7,063.37	\$7,063.37	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
73	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	· 1	\$	50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$33,750.00	\$33,750.00	\$26,603.17	\$26,603.17	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00
74	FLAGGING	HRS	3,000	\$	24.00	\$72,000.00	\$25.00	\$75,000.00	\$29.31	\$87,930.00	\$26.00	\$78,000.00
75	ARROW PANEL	EA	4	\$	1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$550.00	\$2,200.00	\$532.06	\$2,128.24	\$550,00	\$2,200.00
76	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	2	\$	6,000.00	\$12,000,00	\$7,600.00	\$15,200.00	\$7,448.89	\$14,897.78		\$15,000.00
	TOTAL BASE BID			\$1,483,000.00		\$1,195,511.32		\$1,377,769.91		\$1,426,178.50		
ADD ALTERNATE NUMBER ONE										<u> </u>		¢1,420,170.00
A1.1	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, 4" YELLOW	LF	10,656	\$	0.83	\$8,844,48	\$0.38	\$4,049.28	\$0.37	\$3,942,72	\$0.40	\$4,262.40
A1.2	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, 4" WHITE	LF	2,858	\$	0.83	\$2,372.14	\$0.38	\$1,086,04	\$0.37	\$1,057.46	\$0.40	\$1,143.20
A1.3	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, 24" YELLOW	LF	96	\$	2.70	\$259.20	\$3.27	\$313.92	\$3.19	\$306.24	\$3,20	\$307,20
A1.4	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, 24" WHITE	LF	44	\$	2.70	\$118,80	\$3.27	\$143.88	\$3.19	\$140.36	\$3.20	\$140.80
A1.5	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, 12" WHITE	LF	. 149	\$	2.70	\$402.30	\$1.65	\$245.85	\$1.60	\$238.40	\$3.20	
A1	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, ARROW, WHITE	EA	. 20	\$	82.00	\$1,640.00	\$54,50	\$1,090.00	\$53.21		-	\$238.40
		***				<u>\$1,080.00</u>	#J3.21	\$1,064.20	\$54.00	\$1,080.00		
TOTAL ADD ALTERNATE NUMBER ONE						\$13,636.92		\$6,928.97		\$6,749.38		\$7,172.00
	ADD ALTERNATE NUMBER	***		\$								
A2.1	GROOVING FOR COLD APPLIED PLASTIC MARKING, 4"	LF	13,514	\$	0.55	\$7,432.70	\$3.00	\$40,542.00	\$2.93	\$39,596.02	\$3.00	\$40,542.00
A2.2	GROOVING FOR COLD APPLIED PLASTIC MARKING, 12"	LF	149	\$	2.60	\$387.40	\$7.65	\$1,139.85	\$7.45	\$1,110.05	\$7.00	\$1,043.00
A2.3	GROOVING FOR COLD APPLIED PLASTIC MARKING, 24"	LF	44	\$	5.10	\$224.40	\$27.25	\$1,199.00	\$26.60	\$1,170.40	\$27.00	\$1,188.00
A2.4	GROOVING FOR COLD APPLIED PLASTIC MARKING, ARROW	LF	20	\$	100.00	\$2,000.00	\$190.00	\$3,800.00	\$186.22	\$3,724.40	\$185.00	\$3,700.00

	COLD APPLIED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING 4"	LF	13,514	\$	3.50	\$47;299.00	\$0.65	\$8,784.10	\$0.64	\$8,648.96	\$0,65	\$8,784.10
	COLD APPLIED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING 12"	LF	149	\$	8.80	\$1,311.20	\$2.00	\$298.00				\$298.00
	COLD APPLIED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING 24"	LF	44	\$	7.90	\$347,60	\$4.00	\$176.00	\$3.83		1	\$176.00
	COLD APPLIED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, ARROW	LF	20	\$	230.00	\$4,600.00	\$110.00	\$2,200.00	\$106,41	\$2,128,20		\$2,140.00
	TOTAL ADD ALTERNATE NUMBER TWO					\$63,602,30		\$58,138.95		\$56,832.63		\$57,871.10
	ADD ALTERNATE NUMBER T											
A3.1	PG-70-28 ASPHALT BINDER ADDITIONAL COST PER TON (OVERLAY)	TON	2,582.00	\$	8.00	\$20,656.00	\$9.00	\$23,238,00	\$8.00	\$20,656.00	\$9.00	\$23,238.00
Т	OTAL ADD ALTERNATE NUMBE		\$20,656.00		\$23,238.00		\$20,656.00		\$23,238.00			

<u>CONSULTANT</u> I certify that to the best of my knowledge, this is a true tabulation of bids received for this project.

Leting 3/29/12. Greg Wiefenda, PE CETEC Engineering Services, Inc.

CITY OF RAPID CITY

Reviewed by:

Keith Johnson 3/29/12. Keith Johnson Bate